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No. 118                     12
th 

May, 2022                                          Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.535/2022 

 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 9/2019, G.N.No. 30/2019. 

Personalty Estate of the Late FELICIA BENJAMIN 

 

DELETE: 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

FELICIA BENJAMIN  All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

  

Abonang Wyatt Benjamin 

Kazna Benjamin 

Myaniti Gourab 

Alina Appi 

Trigger Bwana Benjamin 

(Sweet Eiwan Benjamin) 

Ewanita Benjamin 

Bethany Benjamin 

Shanghai Benjamin 

Senniolene Benjamin 

Ingia Shaming Thoma 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

FELICIA BENJAMIN  All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

Trigger Bwana  

Benjamin Trustee      ->   

Abonang Wyatt Benjamin 

Kazna Benjamin 

Myaniti Gourab 

Alina Appi 

Trigger Bwana Benjamin 

Sweet Eiwan Benjamin 

Ewanita Benjamin 

Bethany Benjamin 

Shanghai Benjamin 

Senniolene Benjamin 

Ingia Shaming Thoma 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

1/11 

 

 

NOTE: 1)  Shares for Sweet Eiwan Benjamin will be trustee (d) by Trigger Bwana Benjamin as the above, Sweet 

Eiwan Benjamin has consented for Trigger Bwana Benjamin to be trustee over all her shares. 
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G.N.No. 535/2022 (Cont’d) 

 

NOTE: 2)  Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 536/2022 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

REF: -G.No. 98/2020, G.N.No. 294/2020 RE:- CORRECTION OF BENEFICIARIES NAME OF THE 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE HARRY ADAM ACCORDING TO MB 102/PG 24. 

 

DELETE: 

1. Brandon Adam   -1/6 

2. Brenda Adam    -1/6 

3. Aileen Adam LTO   -1/6 

4. Jamie Laeo    -1/60 

5. Flora Laeo    -1/60 

6. Fiona Laeo    -1/60 

7. Jason Laeo    -1/60 

8. Fonda Laeo    -1/60 

9. Jericho Laeo    -1/60 

10. Rancy Laeo    -1/60 

11. Pansy Aremwa   -1/60 

12. Roajae Laeo    -1/60 

13. El-Sorhab Adam   -1/30 

14. Jolleen Adam    -1/30 

15. Peter Hudson Adam   -1/30 

16. Lucy Hudson Adam   -1/30 

17. Robbie Hudson Adam   -1/30 

18. Noella Hudson Adam   -1/30 

19. Angeline Hudson Adam (LTO) -1/30  

20. Magic Pitcher    -1/120 

21. Blue-Bird Pitcher   -1/120 

22. La-Passion Pitcher   -1/120 

23. Li-Bella Pitcher   -1/120 

24. Illandson Adam   -1/90 

25. Anne Adam    -1/90 

26. Joan Adam    -1/90 

27. Priscilla Seymour   -1/60 

28. Kali-Sta Seymour   -1/60 
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G.N.No. 536/2022 (Cont’d) 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

1. Brenda Adam (ALL) 

 

 

NOTE: - Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 537/2022 

 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

Ref:-G.N 188/2020, G.N.No. 751/2020 

RE:-ESTATE OF THE LATE CECILIA IKA TO REVOKE LTO OF RICARDO IKA 

 

DELETE: 

 

Ricardo Ika (LTO) 

 

 

INSERT 

 

1. Rumae Ika   -1/9 

2. Rumina Reweru -1/9 

3. Roy Fringo Ika -1/9 

4. Sanetta Ika   -1/9 

5. Candy Itsimaera -1/9 

6. Akaiyeman Ika -1/9 

7. Blucher Ika  -1/9 

8. Pauline Ika  -1/9 

9. April Ika  -1/9 

 

 

NOTE:-1)-Family agreement-Ricardo Ika has given consent to revoke his LTO shares from the Estate of the late 

Cecilia Eimirie Ika. 

 

 

NOTE:-2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 538/2022  

 

AMENDMENT 

Ref:-G.N 194/2020, G.N.No. 782/2020, RE:-PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE RINA THOMA 

 

DELETE: 

 

1. Kyoma Vincent Menke  -1/6 

2. Benton BJ Menke    -1/6 

3. Balik Jnr Menke   -1/6 

4. Melba Menke    -1/6 

5. My-Dawn Menke   -1/6 

6. Saulo Lodwick Thoma (LTO) -1/6  

 

 

NOTE:-Balik Jnr Menke’s Personalty and Realty shares to go to Melba’s Bendigo Account according to family 

agreement MB99 Pg 40. 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

1. Kyoma Vincent Menke  -1/6 

2. BJ Benton Menke   -1/6 

3. Alfonso Balik Menke  -1/6 

4. Melba Menke    -1/6 

5. My-Dawn Menke   -1/6 

6. Saulo Lodwick Thoma (LTO) -1/6 

 

 

NOTE:-1)   Alfonso Balik Menke’s Personalty and Realty shares to go to Melba’s Bendigo Account according to 

family agreement MB99 Pg 40. 

 

NOTE:-2)  Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 539/2022  

 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 48/2022, G.N.No. 198/2022.  

Personalty Estate of the Late WILLIAM DEMAURE. 

 

 

DELETE: 

 

DECEASED REF 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

William 

Demaure 

 

 

 

 All monies, 

Rentals,  

Royalties, 

bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Salome Demaure 

Crystal Rosalia Roland 

Lovelyna Temaki 

Lovelyn Demaure 

Lovelynia Demaure 

Lashea Gadabu (Angin Gadabu T/Tee) 

Sabilla Demaure  

Daleon Demaure 

 

Benjamin Demaure 

Joanne Demaure  (LTO) 

 

Yunicko Notte 

Ruby Agadio 

NJ Eugene John-Roka Agadio 

 

Jasmine Majica Caleb 

Gaele Jewel Demaure 

Themitra Leah Demaure 

Kiman Roc Demaure               Farrah  

Pelenise Eiraigen Demaure       T/Tee 

 

Suzanne Demaure 

Glory Demaure 

 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

 

1/24 

1/24 

 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

 

1/24 

1/24 
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G.N.No. 539/2022 (Cont’d) 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

DECEASED REF 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

William 

Demaure 

 

 

 

 All monies, 

Rentals,  

Royalties, 

bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Salome Demaure 

Crystal Rosalia Roland 

Lovelyna Temaki 

Lovelyn Demaure 

Lovelynia Demaure 

Lashea Gadabu (Angin Gadabu T/Tee) 

 

Sabilla Demaure (Est. of Magnolia) 

Daleon Demaure (Est. of Magnolia) 

Sabilla Demaure (Est. of Daena) 

Daleon Demaure (Est. of Daena) 

 

Benjamin Demaure 

Joanne Demaure   (LTO) 

 

Suzanne Demaure 

Glory Demaure 

 

Yunicko Notte 

Ruby Agadio 

NJ Eugene Agadio 

Fangah Agadio 

 

Jasmine Majica Caleb 

Gaele Jewel Demaure 

Themitra Leah Demaure 

Kiman Roc Demaure      Farrah 

Pelenise Demaure           T/Tee 

 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

 

1/24 

1/24 

 

1/24 

1/24 

 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

 

 

NOTE: 1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 540/2022  

 

AMENDMENT 

Ref:-G.No. 74/2022, G.N.No. 341/2022 MB.102/Pg 42 

RE:-PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE LEDWARD ATARO DETABENE. 

 

DELETE: 

 

NOTE: 1)- House in Buada 

   

  1.  Inzanna Detabene  -1/5 

  2.  Patera Detabene  -1/5 

  3.  Rearnie Detabene  -1/5 

  4.  Marian Detabene  -1/5 

  5.  Velmar Detabene  -1/5 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

NOTE: 1)- House in Buada 

 

1. Inzanna Detabene  -1/5 

2. Doris Detabene  -1/5 

3. Rearnie Detabene  -1/5 

4. Marian Detabene  -1/5 

5. Velmar Detabene  -1/5 

 

 

NOTE:-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 541/2022  

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE AMELIA ATUEN 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

AMELIA ATUEN  All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

Mushelly Atuen ALL 

 

 

   

NOTE:- 1)   1. House in Fiji goes to Antonius Atuen 

                      2. House in Anetan on Portion 61 goes to Mushelly Atuen 

                      3. House in Anetan on Portion 99 goes to Antonius Atuen 

                      4. House in Anabar on Portion 38 goes to Joseph Deingoa 

                      5. House in Anibare on Portion 316 goes to Antonius Atuen 

                      6. House in Anibare on Portion 317 goes to Celine Tokaibure 

 

NOTE:- 2)   Amelia Atuen LTO from Late Deingoa  

                        

                      1. Mushelly Atuen 

                      2. Antonius Atuen 

                      3. Joseph Deingoa 

                      4. Celine Tokaibure 

      

Amelia Atuen LTO from Late Antonius Atuen (ALL) 

 

 

NOTE:- 3)  Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 542/2022  

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE DEDAN IDARABWABIN 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Dedan Idarabwabin MB.102 

Pg, 14-15 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts, 

etc. 

 

Aileen Adam ALL 

 

 

   

NOTE:  1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 543/2022 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE LEJORIE JOMAR HARRIS 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Lejorie Jomar Harris  All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

Christian Harris  

 

Juliet Dediya 

 

Troy—John Cecil 

1/3 

 

1/3 

 

1/3 

   

 

NOTE:  1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 544/2022  

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE GILLIAN FRITZ 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

GILLIAN FRITZ  All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

ISHMAEL FRITZ ALL 

 

 

   

NOTE:  1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 545/2022 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE GILLIAN FRITZ 

 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late GILLIAN FRITZ be the owner of the following 

lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME GAZETTE SHARE 

Anetan 60 C ATIMANGE,ANUD 91994 1/63 

Anetan 76 C ATIMANGE 91994 1/63 

Anetan 59 C MEDITERU 91994 1/72 

Anabar 83 C TEBATENNI 632005 1/102 

Anabar 84 C AREP 632005 1/102 

Anabar 85 C UMONGO 632005 1/102 

Anabar 89 C IMWETIYONG 632005 1/102 

Anabar 116 C ATOWONG 632005 1/102 

Anabar 145 C UMONGO 632005 1/102 

Anetan 1 C EATEDETO 632005 1/102 

Anetan 2 C EATEDETO 632005 1/102 

Anibare 12 C UGANE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 13 C UGANE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 56 C AGABWE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 64 C BWETEIBOE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 65 C BWETEIBOE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 229 P IJUWOKOE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 234 P ATABIO 632005 1/102 
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G.N.No. 545/2022 (Cont’d) 

 

Anibare 258 P ANEBE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 267 P ANOE 632005 1/102 

Anibare 272 P ARURUBA 632005 1/102 

Anibare 274 P ARURUBA 632005 1/102 

Anibare 277 P MOCKIN 632005 1/102 

Anibare 300 C BWIENRANIBOK 632005 1/102 

Anibare 303 C AKAWINANUT 632005 1/102 

Anibare 312 C ANGITOBU 632005 1/102 

Anibare 389 C AREIY 632005 1/102 

Baiti 13 P ANABOR 632005 1/102 

Baiti 25 P ANENIBAWA 632005 1/102 

Baiti 48 P GOIEBI 632005 1/102 

Baiti 53 P ANAMERE 632005 1/102 

Baiti 79 P ADETA 632005 1/102 

Baiti 114 C IAREIDOBU 632005 1/102 

Baiti 131 C AQUABAB 632005 1/102 

Baiti 142 C BOUDENAE 632005 1/102 

Baiti 147 C MAREREN 632005 1/102 

Baiti 154 C ATUROBU 632005 1/102 

Baiti 166 P IBORI 632005 1/102 

Baiti 181 P BETIO 632005 1/102 

Baiti 202 P EATETEDIJ 632005 1/102 

Baiti 208 P ANAMERE 632005 1/102 

Ewa 17 C ANNA 632005 1/102 

Ewa 18 C ANNA 632005 1/102 

Ewa 27 P AMAGAMEN 632005 1/102 

Ewa 109 C BOGITSIRIR 632005 1/102 

Ewa 200 C BOGETSIRIR 632005 1/102 

Nibok 53 P   632005 1/102 

Nibok 60 P ABONGOBONG 632005 1/102 

Nibok 67 P ABONGOBONG 632005 1/102 

Nibok 83 P BITUMOMO 632005 1/102 

Nibok 95 P KIKIWI 632005 1/102 

Nibok 97 P KIKIWI 632005 1/102 

Nibok 108 P UNGOW 632005 1/102 

Uaboe 4 P ANNO 632005 1/102 

Uaboe 25 P ANNO 632005 1/102 

Uaboe 27 P ETETOUKO 632005 1/102 

Uaboe 134 P AEMWAR 632005 1/102 

Uaboe 143 C BOGETUBONG 632005 1/102 

Uaboe 144 C ANUD 632005 1/102 
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Uaboe 148 C ANUD 632005 1/102 

Nibok 152 C OKOI 632005 1/102 

Anabar 136 C BADANNI 91994 1/144 

Anabar 137 C BADANNI 91994 1/144 

Anetan 18 P ATIMETUM 91994 1/144 

Anetan 44 C EBERIN 91994 1/144 

Anetan 74 C ANUT 91994 1/144 

Anetan 100 C EIDEDABAGE 91994 1/144 

Baiti 73 P IMEROWIT 91994 1/144 

Anibare 222 P ABUGIBE 91994 1/189 

Anibare 263 P ABUGIBE 91994 1/189 

Anibare 266 P ATUBWINA 91994 1/189 

Anibare 306 C ATREIY 91994 1/189 

Anibare 308 C TEMOR 91994 1/189 

Anibare 347 P METAPANG 91994 1/189 

ljuw 4 P MWANGE 91994 1/189 

ljuw 72 P ANER 91994 1/189 

Anibare 280 P MOCKIN 91994 4/945 

Anibare 282 P MOCKIN 91994 4/945 

Anibare 283 P MOCKIN 91994 4/945 

Anibare 284 P MOCKIN 91994 4/945 

Buada 398 C ANINAPWE 1242012 1/408 

Anabar 151 P IDOMOMODO 91994 1/432 

Denigomodu 217 P   91994 1/432 

Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA 632005 1/510 

Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA 632005 1/510 

Ewa 2 C ANORA 632005 1/510 

Ewa 195 C IATENGAB 632005 1/510 

Ewa 89 P ANUERO 632005 1/595 

Anabar 7 P TARARO 632005 1/612 

Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO 632005 1/612 

Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR 632005 1/612 

Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO 632005 1/612 

Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR 632005 1/612 

Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK 632005 1/612 

Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG 632005 1/612 

Anabar 49 P IBWERURU 632005 1/612 

Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR 632005 1/612 

Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN 632005 1/612 

Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN 632005 1/612 

Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER 632005 1/612 
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Anetan 7 P GURAMIT 632005 1/612 

Anetan 13 P YUBWIA 632005 1/612 

Anetan 15 P ATEBENA 632005 1/612 

Anetan 20 P IYEIDA 632005 1/612 

Anetan 133 P ATEBAO 632005 1/612 

Anibare 160 P ADETERENI 632005 1/612 

Anibare 202 P ANURUN 632005 1/612 

Anibare 238 P AEQUARA 632005 1/612 

Anibare 240 P ATEMOR 632005 1/612 

Anibare 241 P MARO 632005 1/612 

Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI 632005 1/612 

Baiti 67 P ANUERO 632005 1/612 

Baiti 76 P UGINO 632005 1/612 

Ewa 35 P NAGON 632005 1/612 

Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG 632005 1/612 

Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG 632005 1/612 

Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE 632005 1/612 

Ewa 79 P ANEMET 632005 1/612 

Ewa 80 P ANUIJO 632005 1/612 

Ewa 81 P ANUIJO 632005 1/612 

Ewa 93 P ANUIJO 632005 1/612 

Ewa 94 P ATE 632005 1/612 

Ewa 95 P ANUJO 632005 1/612 

Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN 632005 1/612 

ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO 632005 1/612 

ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB 632005 1/612 

ljuw 85 P ATUEO 632005 1/612 

ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE 632005 1/612 

ljuw 88 P IBOWINI 632005 1/612 

ljuw 725 P ATEBAWO 632005 1/612 

Meneng 354 P ATATARO 632005 1/612 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2.  The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Late GILLIAN FRITZ  

a)  in respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1 above. 
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DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anetan 60 ATIMANGE, ANUD Marlene Akua  1/567 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/567 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/567 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/567 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/567 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/567 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/567 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/567 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/1701 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/1701 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/1701 

Anetan 76 ATIMANGE As for portion no.60, CL Anetan 

Anetan 59 MEDITERU Marlene Akua  1/648 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/648 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/648 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/648 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/648 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/648 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/648 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/648 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/1944 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/1944 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/1944 

Anabar 83 TEBATENNI Marlene Akua  1/918 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/918 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/918 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/918 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/918 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/918 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/918 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/918 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/2754 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/2754 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/2754 

Anabar 84 AREP As for portion no.83, CL Anabar 

Anabar 85 UMONGO -do- 

 Anabar 89 IMWETIYONG -do- 

 Anabar 116 ATOWONG -do- 

 Anabar 145 UMONGO -do- 
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G.N.No. 545/2022 (Cont’d) 

 

Anetan 1 EATEDETO -do- 

 Anetan 2 EATEDETO -do- 

 Anibare 12 UGANE -do- 

 Anibare 13 UGANE -do- 

 Anibare 56 AGABWE -do- 

 Anibare 64 BWETEIBOE -do- 

 Anibare 65 BWETEIBOE -do- 

 Anibare 229 IJUWOKOE -do- 

 Anibare 234 ATABIO -do- 

 Anibare 258 ANEBE -do- 

 Anibare 267 ANOE -do- 

 Anibare 272 ARURUBA -do- 

 Anibare 274 ARURUBA -do- 

 Anibare 277 MOCKIN -do- 

 Anibare 300 BWIENRANIBOK -do- 

 Anibare 303 AKAWINANUT -do- 

 Anibare 312 ANGITOBU -do- 

 Anibare 389 AREIY -do- 

 Baiti 13 ANABOR -do- 

 Baiti 25 ANENIBAWA -do- 

 Baiti 48 GOIEBI -do- 

 Baiti 53 ANAMERE -do- 

 Baiti 79 ADETA -do- 

 Baiti 114 IAREIDOBU -do- 

 Baiti 131 AQUABAB -do- 

 Baiti 142 BOUDENAE -do- 

 Baiti 147 MAREREN -do- 

 Baiti 154 ATUROBU -do- 

 Baiti 166 IBORI -do- 

 Baiti 181 BETIO -do- 

 Baiti 202 EATETEDIJ -do- 

 Baiti 208 ANAMERE -do- 

 Ewa 17 ANNA -do- 

 Ewa 18 ANNA -do- 

 Ewa 27 AMAGAMEN -do- 

 Ewa 109 BOGITSIRIR -do- 

 Ewa 200 BOGETSIRIR -do- 

 Nibok 53   -do- 

 Nibok 60 ABONGOBONG -do- 

 Nibok 67 ABONGOBONG -do- 

 Nibok 83 BITUMOMO -do- 
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Nibok 95 KIKIWI -do- 

 Nibok 97 KIKIWI -do- 

 Nibok 108 UNGOW -do- 

 Uaboe 4 ANNO -do- 

 Uaboe 25 ANNO -do- 

 Uaboe 27 ETETOUKO -do- 

 Uaboe 134 AEMWAR -do- 

 Uaboe 143 BOGETUBONG -do- 

 Uaboe 144 ANUD -do- 

 Uaboe 148 ANUD -do- 

 Nibok 152 OKOI -do- 

 Anabar 136 BADANNI Marlene Akua  1/1296 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/1296 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/1296 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/1296 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/1296 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/1296 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/1296 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/1296 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/3888 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/3888 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/3888 

Anabar 137 BADANNI As for portion no.136, CL Anabar 

Anetan 18 ATIMETUM -do- 

 Anetan 44 EBERIN -do- 

 Anetan 74 ANUT -do- 

 Anetan 100 EIDEDABAGE -do- 

 Baiti 73 IMEROWIT -do- 

 Anibare 222 ABUGIBE Marlene Akua  1/1701 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/1701 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/1701 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/1701 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/1701 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/1701 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/1701 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/1701 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/5103 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/5103 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/5103 

Anibare 263 ABUGIBE As for portion no.222, PL Anibare 

Anibare 266 ATUBWINA -do- 
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Anibare 306 ATREIY -do- 

 Anibare 308 TEMOR -do- 

 Anibare 347 METAPANG -do- 

 ljuw 4 MWANGE -do- 

 ljuw 72 ANER -do- 

 Anibare 280 MOCKIN Marlene Akua  4/8505 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 4/8505 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 4/8505 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 4/8505 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 4/8505 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 4/8505 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  4/8505 

  

 

  Susie Anos 4/8505 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 4/25515 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 4/25515 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 4/25515 

Anibare 282 MOCKIN As for portion no.280, PL Anibare 

Anibare 283 MOCKIN -do- 

 Anibare 284 MOCKIN -do- 

 Buada 398 ANINAPWE Marlene Akua  1/3672 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/3672 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/3672 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/3672 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/3672 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/3672 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/3672 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/3672 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/11016 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/11016 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/11016 

Anabar 151 IDOMOMODO Marlene Akua  1/3888 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/3888 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/3888 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/3888 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/3888 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/3888 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/3888 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/3888 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/11664 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/11664 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/11664 

Denigomodu 217   As for portion no.151, PL Anabar 

Anabar 107 IATERANGIJA Marlene Akua  1/4590 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/4590 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/4590 
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  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/4590 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/4590 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/4590 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/4590 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/4590 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/13770 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/13770 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/13770 

Anetan 71 ANUWOROIJA As for portion no.107, CL Anabar 

Ewa 2 ANORA -do- 

 Ewa 195 IATENGAB -do- 

 Ewa 89 ANUERO Marlene Akua  1/5355 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/5355 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/5355 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/5355 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/5355 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/5355 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/5355 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/5355 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/16065 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/16065 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/16065 

Anabar 7 TARARO Marlene Akua  1/5508 

  

 

  Meiwen Olsson 1/5508 

  

 

  Omega Aliklik 1/5508 

  

 

  Alpha-Dutch Aliklik 1/5508 

  

 

  Iome Aliklik 1/5508 

  

 

  Dugall Aliklik 1/5508 

  

 

  Loretta Duburiya  1/5508 

  

 

  Susie Anos 1/5508 

  

 

  Nashiona Akua 1/16524 

  

 

  Jessica Aliklik 1/16524 

  

 

  Jude Gadaraoa 1/16524 

Anabar 17 ARINUGOGO As for portion no.7, PL Anabar 

Anabar 21 ATETIRIR -do- 

 Anabar 24 ARINUGOGO -do- 

 Anabar 26 ATIBENAR -do- 

 Anabar 34 ANAKARIKIK -do- 

 Anabar 36 QUEIRANG -do- 

 Anabar 49 IBWERURU -do- 

 Anabar 55 TOMOR, ATEMOR -do- 

 Anabar 58 ANIMWEN -do- 

 Anabar 59 ANIMWEN -do- 

 Anabar 65 ATEBOBAER -do- 

 Anetan 7 GURAMIT -do- 

 Anetan 13 YUBWIA -do- 

 Anetan 15 ATEBENA -do- 
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Anetan 20 IYEIDA -do- 

 Anetan 133 ATEBAO -do- 

 Anibare 160 ADETERENI -do- 

 Anibare 202 ANURUN -do- 

 Anibare 238 AEQUARA -do- 

 Anibare 240 ATEMOR -do- 

 Anibare 241 MARO -do- 

 Anibare 354 AKARAEONI -do- 

 Baiti 67 ANUERO -do- 

 Baiti 76 UGINO -do- 

 Ewa 35 NAGON -do- 

 Ewa 36 ABONGEBONG -do- 

 Ewa 37 TEGANG,IDAGEANG -do- 

 Ewa 58 BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE -do- 

 Ewa 79 ANEMET -do- 

 Ewa 80 ANUIJO -do- 

 Ewa 81 ANUIJO -do- 

 Ewa 93 ANUIJO -do- 

 Ewa 94 ATE -do- 

 Ewa 95 ANUJO -do- 

 Ewa 162 IMAGEMWIN -do- 

 ljuw 10 ATEBWANIJO -do- 

 ljuw 18 ATOBWIDOB -do- 

 ljuw 85 ATUEO -do- 

 ljuw 87 IYUWINEPE -do- 

 ljuw 88 IBOWINI -do- 

 ljuw 725 ATEBAWO -do- 

 Meneng 354 ATATARO -do- 

  

 

NOTE: 1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE OF THE LATE CAMERON AUGIA BAM 

 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late CAMERON AUGIA BAM is the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Uaboe 16 P   1032004 1/24 

Baiti 14 P ANABOR 1032004 49/1800 

ljuw 48 C IATABOROBOR 1032004 11/576 

Anetan 95 C IBWERIN 1032004 1/72 

Anetan 110 C OKOE,IBWERIN 1032004 1/72 

Baiti 22 P EN 1032004 1/72 

Buada 36 P RUBWINIJA 1032004 1/72 

Buada 130 P EATETAKIWOE 1032004 1/72 

Ewa 68 P IBEGU 1032004 1/72 

Meneng 43 C ANUBWIJA 1032004 1/72 

Meneng 206 P RUBWINIYA 1032004 1/72 

Aiwo 306 P   1032004 1/168 

Anibare 236 P IBWETOM,WESTERNBLOCK 1032004 1/168 

Buada 325 C UBWENO 1032004 1/168 

Buada 364 Z BARAGO 1032004 1/168 

Denigomodu 257 P   1032004 1/168 

Nibok 1 P ANAT 1032004 1/168 

Nibok 28 P ADETONGOK 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 20 P KURIN 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 101 C MWEWEWIN 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 102 C BWIDEN 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 105 C MUEOEN 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 124 C EDET 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 138 P MAPWEO 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 147 C IMWENOM 1032004 1/168 

Uaboe 225 C EDET 1032004 1/168 

Anibare 63 C ATANGAQUIDADA 1032004 1/192 

Nibok 96 P UDUDIN 1032004 1/288 

Uaboe 54 P IAROE,BEDIO 1032004 1/288 

Baiti 35 P IBEIBE 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 50 P ANEMERE 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 112 C AEOUNUN 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 150 C ATUROBU 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 157 C DARADAE 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 173 P ANBOBWIJA 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 175 P ANOE 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 187 P ANABATO 1032004 1/360 

Baiti 198 P ANOE 1032004 1/360 

Ewa 91 P ATETE 1032004 1/360 

Nibok 70 P AIONGEN 1032004 1/360 
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Uaboe 2 P KURIN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 5 P KURIN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 10 P KURIN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 53 P UBANEB 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 69 C ANUD 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 70 C MUEOEN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 79 C MUEOEN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 95 C UABOE 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 99 C MUEOEN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 114 C MUEOEN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 136 P MAPWEO 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 149 C UMWEWEWIN 1032004 1/360 

Uaboe 142 C EWA 1032004 19/7200 

Nibok 74 P OININIBOK 1032004 1/432 

Nibok 77 P ADETORORO 1032004 1/504 

Uaboe 38 P ATI 1032004 1/504 

Uaboe 47 P IJATI 1032004 1/504 

Uaboe 59 P BABANAPE 1032004 1/504 

Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 1032004 17/8833 

Anibare 339 P ATABIO 1032004 17/8833 

Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 1032004 17/8833 

Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 1032004 17/8833 

Uaboe 96 C UABOE 1032004 17/8833 

Uaboe 140 P MAPWEO 1032004 11/6300 

Baiti 162 C ATUROBU 1032004 1/720 

Nibok 82 P ANIBARA 1032004 1/1008 

Anibare 228 P YATSI 1032004 1/1080 

Anibare 337 P ATABIO 1032004 1/1080 

Baiti 160 C ANUD 1032004 1/1080 

Buada 197 P IANBONGONEPE 1032004 1/1080 

Buada 224 C ABWAN 1032004 1/1080 

Nibok 58 P   1032004 1/1080 

Nibok 61 P AIYUBUM 1032004 1/1080 

Nibok 94 P MARAWA 1032004 1/1080 

Uaboe 49 P YAPIYUW 1032004 1/1080 

Uaboe 80 C ANUD 1032004 1/1080 

Uaboe 133 P AEMWAR 1032004 1/1080 

Buada 188 P ABWAN 1032004 7/8640 

Buada 220 C ABWAN 1032004 7/8640 

Baiti 40 P UAREO 1032004 1/1440 

Baiti 57 P UAREO 1032004 1/1440 

Buada 192 P IBOWINI 1032004 1/1440 

Ewa 173 C ANMIJEB 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 135 C YAKODU 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 138 C IBWE 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 141 C IBWE 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 177 C ANAOE 1032004 1/1440 
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Meneng 178 C ANAOE 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 183 C ANAOE 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 184 C ANAEOE 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 305 P MANUJE 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 316 P EGAROWA 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 394 C KARAWINURORO 1032004 1/1440 

Meneng 440 P ATARARO 1032004 1/1440 

Nibok 118 P ANIBARA 1032004 1/1440 

Uaboe 17 P   1032004 1/1440 

Uaboe 33 P YANGEBAUWO 1032004 1/1440 

Uaboe 36 P ARENI 1032004 1/1440 

Uaboe 40 P ATENGA 1032004 1/1440 

Uaboe 46 P ANOK 1032004 1/1440 

Uaboe 97 C UABOE 1032004 1/1440 

Anibare 198 P BOGETSIUW 1032004 1/2880 

Uaboe 57 P IJANGEBAWO 1032004 1/2880 

Baiti 77 P IBIEBE 1032004 1/360 

Anibare 179 P ADETOQUONG 1032004 1/16 

Anibare 183 P BOGETSIUW 1032004 1/16 

Nibok 146 C ANGOWANG 1032004 1/16 

Nibok 155 C EATEBAR 1032004 1/16 

Nibok 193 C IANAEAE 1032004 1/16 

Yaren 290 P UDUENI 1032004 1/16 

Anibare 80 C DEIGA 1032004 1/32 

Meneng 5 C YAEOW 1032004 1/32 

Meneng 6 C YAEOW 1032004 1/32 

Meneng 49 C AWIDAINGING 1032004 1/32 

Meneng 50 C AWIDAINGING 1032004 1/32 

Meneng 295 P ANABAUBO 1032004 1/32 

Meneng 250 P ANEMATTE 1032004 5/192 

Meneng 392 P ATOWEDUDU 1032004 5/192 

Yaren 145 C IJONGIN 1032004 5/192 

Yaren 184 C AJUWUR 1032004 5/192 

Yaren 186 C AJUWUR 1032004 5/192 

Yaren 210 C KIBABA 1032004 5/192 

Anibare 164 P ANIBUBU 1032004 1/64 

Meneng 334 P AMWAGAG 1032004 1/64 

Meneng 338 P AMWAGAG 1032004 1/64 

ljuw 89 P YATEMETAR 1032004 1/72 

Nibok 11 P   1032004 1/80 

Nibok 36 P   1032004 1/80 

Nibok 47 P   1032004 1/80 

Nibok 79 P AMERO 1032004 1/80 

Nibok 98 P EAMEN 1032004 1/80 

Nibok 123 P ATI 1032004 1/80 

Nibok 248 C ANGOWANG 1032004 1/80 

Yaren 325 P MERA 1032004 1/80 
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Anibare 54 C AGABWE 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 55 C AGABWE 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 82 C EATDOGIAGIA 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 83 C EATDOGIAIA 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 106 C ARIBAEONG 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 115 C ARIBAEONG 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 189 P ATAKAPARA 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 223 P YATSI 1032004 1/96 

Anibare 394 P IRUWITEPE 622010 1/96 

Anibare 404 P IRUWITEPE 642013 1/96 

Buada 275 P ADETO 1032004 1/96 

ljuw 49 C EATITUER 1032004 1/96 

ljuw 66 C GANOKORO 1032004 1/96 

ljuw 67 C ANIE 1032004 1/96 

ljuw 90 P IYABAB 1032004 1/96 

ljuw 105 P ANUMWIMWI 1032004 1/96 

ljuw 108 P IJUWINEPE 1032004 1/96 

Meneng 246 P UNGOW 1032004 1/112 

Yaren 171 C AREB 1032004 1/144 

Yaren 176 C IDAGAMWARA 1032004 1/144 

Yaren 177 C IDAGAMWARA 1032004 1/144 

Anibare 62 C ATANGAQUIDADA 1032004 1/192 

Anibare 112 C ANUQUOGE 1032004 1/192 

Anibare 113 C ANUQUOGE 1032004 1/192 

Nibok 80 P ATI 1032004 1/240 

Buada 398 C ANINAPWE 1242012 1/320 

Baiti 49 P ANEMERE 1032004 1/360 

Anabar 63 P ATOEDI 1032004 1/360 

Buada 301 C AWIRIRIA 1032004 1/480 

Nibok 232 C ANGOWANG Arde Bam 1/16 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2.  The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late CAMERON AUGIA BAM is in 

respect of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Uaboe 16   Missy Bam 1/24 

Baiti 14 ANABOR Missy Bam 49/1800 

ljuw 48 IATABOROBOR Missy Bam 11/576 

Anetan 95 IBWERIN Missy Bam 1/72 

Anetan 110 OKOE,IBWERIN As for portion no, 95 CL Anetan 

Baiti 22 EN                     -do- 

 Buada 36 RUBWINIJA                     -do- 

 Buada 130 EATETAKIWOE                     -do- 
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Ewa 68 IBEGU                     -do- 

 Meneng 43 ANUBWIJA                     -do- 

 Meneng 206 RUBWINIYA                     -do- 

 Aiwo 306   Missy Bam 1/168 

Anibare 236 IBWETOM,WESTERNBLOCK As for portion no, 306 PL Aiwo 

Buada 325 UBWENO                     -do- 

 Buada 364 BARAGO                     -do- 

 Denigomodu 257                       -do- 

 Nibok 1 ANAT                     -do- 

 Nibok 28 ADETONGOK                     -do- 

 Uaboe 20 KURIN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 101 MWEWEWIN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 102 BWIDEN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 105 MUEOEN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 124 EDET                     -do- 

 Uaboe 138 MAPWEO                     -do- 

 Uaboe 147 IMWENOM                     -do- 

 Uaboe 225 EDET                     -do- 

 Anibare 63 ATANGAQUIDADA Missy Bam 1/192 

Nibok 96 UDUDIN Missy Bam 1/288 

Uaboe 54 IAROE,BEDIO As for portion no, 96 PL Nibok 

Baiti 35 IBEIBE Missy Bam 1/360 

Baiti 50 ANEMERE As for portion no, 35 PL Baiti 

Baiti 112 AEOUNUN                     -do- 

 Baiti 150 ATUROBU                     -do- 

 Baiti 157 DARADAE                     -do- 

 Baiti 173 ANBOBWIJA                     -do- 

 Baiti 175 ANOE                     -do- 

 Baiti 187 ANABATO                     -do- 

 Baiti 198 ANOE                     -do- 

 Ewa 91 ATETE                     -do- 

 Nibok 70 AIONGEN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 2 KURIN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 5 KURIN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 10 KURIN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 53 UBANEB                     -do- 

 Uaboe 69 ANUD                     -do- 

 Uaboe 70 MUEOEN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 79 MUEOEN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 95 UABOE                     -do- 

 Uaboe 99 MUEOEN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 114 MUEOEN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 136 MAPWEO                     -do- 

 Uaboe 149 UMWEWEWIN                     -do- 

 Uaboe 142 EWA Missy Bam 19/7200 

Nibok 74 OININIBOK Missy Bam 1/432 

Nibok 77 ADETORORO Missy Bam 1/504 
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Uaboe 38 ATI As for portion no, 77 PL Nibok 

Uaboe 47 IJATI                     -do- 

 Uaboe 59 BABANAPE                     -do- 

 Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE Missy Bam 17/8833 

Anibare 339 ATABIO As for portion no, 231 PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE                     -do- 

 Uaboe 62 ATEBAE                     -do- 

 Uaboe 96 UABOE                     -do- 

 Uaboe 140 MAPWEO Missy Bam 11/6300 

Baiti 162 ATUROBU Missy Bam 1/720 

Nibok 82 ANIBARA Missy Bam 1/1008 

Anibare 228 YATSI Missy Bam 1/1080 

Anibare 337 ATABIO As for portion no, 228 PL Anibare 

Baiti 160 ANUD                     -do- 

 Buada 197 IANBONGONEPE                     -do- 

 Buada 224 ABWAN                     -do- 

 Nibok 58                       -do- 

 Nibok 61 AIYUBUM                     -do- 

 Nibok 94 MARAWA                     -do- 

 Uaboe 49 YAPIYUW                     -do- 

 Uaboe 80 ANUD                     -do- 

 Uaboe 133 AEMWAR                     -do- 

 Buada 188 ABWAN Missy Bam 7/8640 

Buada 220 ABWAN As for portion no, 188 PL Buada 

Baiti 40 UAREO Missy Bam 1/1440 

Baiti 57 UAREO As for portion no, 40 PL Baiti 

Buada 192 IBOWINI                     -do- 

 Ewa 173 ANMIJEB                     -do- 

 Meneng 135 YAKODU                     -do- 

 Meneng 138 IBWE                     -do- 

 Meneng 141 IBWE                     -do- 

 Meneng 177 ANAOE                     -do- 

 Meneng 178 ANAOE                     -do- 

 Meneng 183 ANAOE                     -do- 

 Meneng 184 ANAEOE                     -do- 

 Meneng 305 MANUJE                     -do- 

 Meneng 316 EGAROWA                     -do- 

 Meneng 394 KARAWINURORO                     -do- 

 Meneng 440 ATARARO                     -do- 

 Nibok 118 ANIBARA                     -do- 

 Uaboe 17                       -do- 

 Uaboe 33 YANGEBAUWO                     -do- 

 Uaboe 36 ARENI                     -do- 

 Uaboe 40 ATENGA                     -do- 

 Uaboe 46 ANOK                     -do- 

 Uaboe 97 UABOE                     -do- 

 Anibare 198 BOGETSIUW Missy Bam 1/2880 
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Uaboe 57 IJANGEBAWO As for portion no, 198 PL Anibare 

Baiti 77 IBIEBE Arde Bam  1/2520 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/2520 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/2520 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/12600 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/12600 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/12600 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/12600 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/12600 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/10080 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/12600 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/12600 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/12600 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/12600 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/12600 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/15120 

Anibare 179 ADETOQUONG Arde Bam  1/112 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/112 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/112 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/560 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/560 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/560 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/560 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/560 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/448 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/448 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/448 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/448 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/560 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/560 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/560 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/560 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/560 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/672 



-27- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 118             12
th

 May, 2022         Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 546/2022 (Cont’d)  

 

Anibare 183 BOGETSIUW As for portion no, 179 PL Anibare 

Nibok 146 ANGOWANG                       -do- 

 Nibok 155 EATEBAR                       -do- 

 Nibok 193 IANAEAE                       -do- 

 Yaren 290 UDUENI                       -do- 

 Anibare 80 DEIGA Arde Bam  1/224 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/224 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/224 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/1120 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/1120 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/1120 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/1120 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/1120 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/896 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/896 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/896 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/896 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/1120 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/1120 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/1120 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/1120 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/1120 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/1344 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/1344 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/1344 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/1344 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/1344 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/1344 

Meneng 5 YAEOW As for portion no, 80 CL Anibare 

Meneng 6 YAEOW                       -do- 

 Meneng 49 AWIDAINGING                       -do- 

 Meneng 50 AWIDAINGING                       -do- 

 Meneng 295 ANABAUBO                       -do- 

 Meneng 250 ANEMATTE Arde Bam  5/1344 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 5/1344 

  

 

  Serina Bam 5/1344 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/1344 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/1344 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/1344 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/1344 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/1344 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 5/5376 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 5/5376 

  

 

  Missy Star 5/5376 

  

 

  Francine Bam 5/5376 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/1344 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/1344 
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  Luke Kotema 1/1344 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/1344 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/1344 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 5/8064 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 5/8064 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 5/8064 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 5/8064 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 5/8064 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 5/8064 

Meneng 392 ATOWEDUDU As for portion no, 250 PL Meneng 

Yaren 145 IJONGIN                       -do- 

 Yaren 184 AJUWUR                       -do- 

 Yaren 186 AJUWUR                       -do- 

 Yaren 210 KIBABA                       -do- 

 Anibare 164 ANIBUBU Arde Bam  1/448 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/448 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/448 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/2240 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/2240 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/2240 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/2240 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/2240 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/1792 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/1792 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/1792 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/1792 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/2240 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/2240 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/2240 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/2240 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/2240 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/2688 

Meneng 334 AMWAGAG As for portion no, 334 PL Anibare 

Meneng 338 AMWAGAG                       -do- 

 ljuw 89 YATEMETAR Arde Bam  1/504 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/504 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/504 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/2520 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/2520 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/2520 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/2520 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/2520 
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  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/2016 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/2016 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/2016 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/2016 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/2520 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/2520 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/2520 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/2520 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/2520 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/3024 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/3024 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/3024 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/3024 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/3024 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/3024 

Nibok 11   Arde Bam  1/560 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/560 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/560 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/2800 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/2800 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/2800 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/2800 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/2800 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/2240 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/2240 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/2240 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/2240 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/2800 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/2800 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/2800 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/2800 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/2800 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/3360 

Nibok 36   As for portion no,11 PL Nibok 

Nibok 47                         -do- 

 Nibok 79 AMERO                       -do- 

 Nibok 98 EAMEN                       -do- 

 Nibok 123 ATI                       -do- 

 Nibok 248 ANGOWANG                       -do- 

 Yaren 325 MERA                       -do- 

 Anibare 54 AGABWE Arde Bam  1/672 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/672 
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  Serina Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/3360 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/3360 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/3360 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/3360 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/3360 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/2688 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/2688 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/3360 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/3360 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/3360 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/4032 

Anibare 55 AGABWE As for portion no, 54 CL Anibare 

Anibare 82 EATDOGIAGIA                       -do- 

 Anibare 83 EATDOGIAIA                       -do- 

 Anibare 106 ARIBAEONG                       -do- 

 Anibare 115 ARIBAEONG                       -do- 

 Anibare 189 ATAKAPARA                       -do- 

 Anibare 223 YATSI                       -do- 

 Anibare 394 IRUWITEPE                       -do- 

 Anibare 404 IRUWITEPE                       -do- 

 Buada 275 ADETO                       -do- 

 ljuw 49 EATITUER                       -do- 

 ljuw 66 GANOKORO                       -do- 

 ljuw 67 ANIE                       -do- 

 ljuw 90 IYABAB                       -do- 

 ljuw 105 ANUMWIMWI                       -do- 

 ljuw 108 IJUWINEPE                       -do- 

 Meneng 246 UNGOW Arde Bam  1/784 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/784 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/784 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/3920 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/3920 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/3920 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/3920 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/3920 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/3136 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/3136 
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  Missy Star 1/3136 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/3136 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/3920 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/3920 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/3920 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/3920 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/3920 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/4704 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/4704 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/4704 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/4704 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/4704 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/4704 

Yaren 171 AREB Arde Bam  1/1008 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/1008 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/1008 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/5040 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/5040 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/5040 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/5040 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/5040 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/4032 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/4032 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/5040 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/5040 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/5040 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/5040 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/5040 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/6048 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/6048 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/6048 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/6048 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/6048 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/6048 

Yaren 176 IDAGAMWARA As for portion no, 171 CL Yaren 

Yaren 177 IDAGAMWARA                       -do- 

 Anibare 62 ATANGAQUIDADA Arde Bam  1/1344 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/1344 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/1344 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/6720 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/6720 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/6720 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/6720 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/6720 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/5376 
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  Lodi Bam 1/5376 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/5376 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/5376 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/6720 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/6720 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/6720 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/6720 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/6720 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/8064 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/8064 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/8064 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/8064 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/8064 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/8064 

Anibare 112 ANUQUOGE As for portion no, 62 CL Anibare 

Anibare 113 ANUQUOGE                       -do- 

 Nibok 80 ATI Arde Bam  1/1680 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/1680 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/1680 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/8400 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/8400 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/8400 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/8400 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/8400 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/6720 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/6720 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/6720 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/6720 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/8400 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/8400 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/8400 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/8400 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/8400 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/10080 

Buada 398 ANINAPWE Arde Bam  1/2240 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/2240 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/2240 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/11200 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/11200 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/11200 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/11200 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/11200 
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  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/8960 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/8960 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/8960 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/8960 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/11200 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/11200 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/11200 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/11200 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/11200 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/13440 

Baiti 49 ANEMERE Arde Bam  1/2520 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/2520 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/2520 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/12600 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/12600 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/12600 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/12600 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/12600 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/10080 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/10080 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/12600 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/12600 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/12600 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/12600 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/12600 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/15120 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/15120 

Anabar 63 ATOEDI As for portion no, 49 PL Baiti 

Buada 301 AWIRIRIA Arde Bam  1/3360 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/3360 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/3360 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/16800 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/16800 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/16800 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/16800 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/16800 
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  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/13440 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/13440 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/16800 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/16800 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/16800 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/16800 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/16800 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/20160 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/20160 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/20160 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/20160 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/20160 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/20160 

Nibok 232 ANGOWANG Arde Bam  1/112 

  

 

  Sharon Buramen 1/112 

  

 

  Serina Bam 1/112 

  

 

  Blade Benjamin 1/560 

  

 

  Trisha Berylene Benjamin 1/560 

  

 

  Tristar Deigaruk 1/560 

  

 

  Trina Jockane 1/560 

  

 

  Brisko Slade Benjamin 1/560 

  

 

  Hanssen Hudsen Bam 1/448 

  

 

  Lodi Bam 1/448 

  

 

  Missy Star 1/448 

  

 

  Francine Bam 1/448 

  

 

  Skoki Bam 1/560 

  

 

  Myson Bam 1/560 

  

 

  Luke Kotema 1/560 

  

 

  Maria Grundler (nee Kotema) 1/560 

  

 

  Joe Jugo Kotema (Skoki T/TEE) 1/560 

  

 

  Jeremy Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Eigigu Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Eiworia Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Yanmar Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Ebweron Bam 1/672 

  

 

  Bwiden Apad 1/672 

 

 

NOTE: 1) – All shares for Joe Jugo Bam will be trustee(d) by Skoki Bam until the above mentioned reaches the 

age of eighteen(18) years. All shares for Joe Jugo Bam to be submitted into their personal savings account. 

  

 

NOTE: 2) – Decisions made by NLC as under Administration Order No.3 of 1938, Section (a). 
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NOTE: 3) – Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 


